

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2696 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/15/2021 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 8/24/2021
 Final action:
 8/24/2021

 Enactment date:
 8/24/2021
 Enactment #:
 2021-222

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager and City Clerk to coordinate with all

City Boards and Committees to ensure that all meetings minutes are timely published.

(Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

(Sponsored by Commissioner Anderson) (Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

Sponsors: Mayor Lago, Commissioner Menendez, Vice Mayor Anderson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2021-222, 2. Cover memo board and committee meeting minutes publication

resolution, 3. Resolution regarding board and committee meeting minute publication, 4. Speaker Card G-18, 5. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg Aug 24 2021 - Agenda Item G-18 - Resolution directing City Manager and City Clerk to coordinate with all city boards and committees to ensure meeting minutes

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	City Commission	adopted as amended by Resolution	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager and City Clerk to coordinate with all City Boards and Committees to ensure that all meetings minutes are timely published.

(Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

(Sponsored by Commissioner Anderson)

(Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]